## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1		0 (Oracl decilon 134 Cl. P.C.)
10	1.	Dist
/	-	Sections
		Sections (iv) Others Acts & Section
	3.	Date From 18'01'22
		Time Period
		(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 18.07.22 Time 22:05 WL
		(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 10 9 9
	4.	Type of Information : Won Her Wolfen / Oral
	5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.
		Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  (b) Address 15 and 1
		The state of the s
		(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
		Name of the P.SDistrict
	6.	Complainant / Informant :
		(a) Name SI Sib dhan Kannakan
		(b) Father's / Husband's Name
		(c) Date / Year of Birth :
		(e) Passport No
		(e) Passport No
		(9) Address 15 Madhan nagar Silignal Police Commission erate
	7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
		1 O Slash Chettin (44) Sto. Vien chethi of
		(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): O Black Chethi (44) Sto. Prem Chethi of Thandrijote. Is Pradhan nagar Dist. Daijeling
		8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 705 (give) bottler of King fisher shong bremium beer each bottle containing 650ml.) Brewled & Bottled by United Brewerier Ud. Vittal Molley Road
	0	and show the containing 6 soul
		Kallan Della De contra Com Werel Ud. Vitter Molley Road
	10.	Kalyan West Bengal 10 (ten) bothler of Blu Counky Sprit 80 West bothle Counky Sprit 80
1	11.	Inquest, Report / U.L. Case No. if any
	12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The on annal won Hen Compleint of It
	0	emplainant which is chealed as tip is enclosed here with
	13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	·	up the investigation / directed. 4 15 evoy Tamang. to take up
	i	nvestigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
	j	urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	ار	nformant free of cost.
		Haram .
1	4. 5	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
		of the Complainant / Informant
N	ld	ed in Wn Hen Complaint Name: Ochara Goswani
1	5. C	Date & Time of despatch to the court:  Rank: No 4 of file AN 15/87



Sir.

In producing herewith one accused person named Silash Chettri (44) S/O- Prem Chettri of Bandrijote ,P.S- Pradhannagar Dist- Darjeeling, along with the following seized articles:-

1. 05 (twenty five) bottles of Kingfisher Strong premium beer each bottle containing 650 ml .<del>bolted b</del>y Brewed & Boltted by United Breweries Ltd. Vittal Mallya Road ,Kalyani, West Bengal.

2. 10 (ten) bottles of Blu country spirit 80 up each bottle containing 600 ml. manufactured by Prokash distillers & Chemical Co.(P) LTD.

I, SI Sibdhan Karmakar of Pradhannagar P.S under Siliguri Police Commissionerate do here by lodged a written complaint against Silash Chettri (44) S/O- Pem Chettri of Bandrijote ,P.S- Pradhannagar Dist- Darjeeling,, to the effect that on 18/07/2022 at 19:55 hrs. Received a specific input from the source that the above noted person has kept huge numbers of illicit liquor in his shop at Bandrijote in his Shop in order to clandestinely dispose the same. Accordingly the fact is informed to you and as per your kind direction myself along with ASI Tarun kanti Ghosh, CV 223 Swapan Chettri and CV 645 Pankaj Gupta left for Bandrijote under Pradhannagar PS to verify the veracity of the information. This refers to Pradhannagar P.S. G.D.E. No- 1086 date 18/07/2022 . On reaching there and as identified by source cordoned the shop where he kept illegal alcohol. On arriving there found the above noted person who disclosed his identity as noted above who kept the same at his shop in conceal position. On searching found 05 (twenty five) bottles of Kingfisher Strong premium beer each bottle containing Brewed & Boltted by United Breweries Ltd. Vittal Mallya Road ,Kalyani, West Bengal , and 10 (ten) bottles of Blu country spirit 80 up each bottle containing 600 ml. manufactured by Prokash distillers & Chemical Co.(P) LTD. On being interrogation he could not produce any valid documents in respect of the said illicit liquor. He also stated that he is doing this liquor business since last 08 months for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I seized the same in presence of witness as per proper seizer list duly signed by the witnesses. The seizure was made in between 20:45 hrs to 21:15 hrs. On being asked he stated that he kept the same with a view to sale and supply Bandrijote area without any valid documents. As he has violated the rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act as such I arrested him after observing all sorts' rules for selling the said illegal beer without valid license.

Therefore I pray before your honour that a specific case may kindly be started against accd. Silash Chettri (44) S/O- Pem Chettri of Bandrijote ,P.S- Pradhannagar Dist- Darjeeling,, as per proper section of law.

Encloser

Memo of Arrest

4. Seizure list

Received on 18.07.22 at 22:05 h vide
PANK GDENO-1098 dt-18.07.22 and
Whated PANK Case No. 545/22 dt 18.07.22
Whs. AGA(c) Bengel Escise Act and Charled
to SI Dyankan Goswani to investigati
The Case.

SI Sibdhan Karmakar. of Pradhannagar PS, SPC Date 18/07/2022

Yours faithfully

Pradhan Nagar P.S

Siliguri Police Commissionerato